Koht Nimi Elukoht/Klubi Siinniaasta Vanuseklass Nr. Aeg

1 Martin Mooses K.-Nuia 1985 M 1 14.18
2 Keio Kits Viljandimaa 1989 NO 95 14.35
3 Lauri Soolo Staier 1983 M 20 1452
4 Raivo N6mm Staier 1976 M 2 15.21
5 Keijo Priks Viljandimaa 1987 M 48 15.29
6 Viljo Emajoe Stamina klubi 1961 MV 3 15.41
7 Ulari Kais Viljandi "Staier" 1988 NO 30 15.44
8 Olavi Villemson K.-Nuia 1990 NO 26 1545
9 Andi Linn Viljandi "Staier" 1979 M 178 15.47
10 Kristjan Vares Viljandi "Staier" 1980 M 13 15.50
11 Tarmo Reitsnik Tallinn 1972 M 187 15.59
12 Jaan Jénes Taaksi 1986 M 107 16.05
13 Tambet Mae Viljandi "Staier" 1991 NO 80 16.18
14 Morten Priks Viljandi "Staier" 1990 NO 49 16.31
15 Alar Kaar Viljandi "Staier" 1979 M 4 16.38
16 Olav Paris Viljandi "Staier" 1979 M 180 16.47
17 Pjotr HrustSov Tallinn 1948 MV 106 16.50
18 Kalle Koop Kilingi-Némme 1967 MV 38 16.52
19 Joosep Tammemae Viljandi 1990 NO 143 17.00
20 Taavi Emajde Pdltsamaa 1989 NO 158 17.05
21 Kaarel Kuusik Viljandi "Staier" 1991 NO 24  17.16
22 Olev Org Valga 1966 MV 83 17.19
23 Marek Pajumagi Abja-Paluoja M 213 17.20
24 Priit Tambet Viljandi 1969 M 136 17.25
25 Valdur Villemson K.-Nuia 1989 NO 27 17.31
26 Joosep Mooses K.-Nuia 1986 M 31 17.41
27 Aivar Kiisler Viljandi 1972 M 168 17.48
28 Tanel Ammussaar Vésu 1991 NO 179 17.59
29 Jaan Keskila Rapla 1957 MV 133 18.00
30 Janar Pahn Heimtali 1976 M 68 18.04
31 Erki Pulst Parnu 1982 M 277 18.10
32 Madis Liesment Viljandi 1991 NO 29 18.17
33 Erki Maling K.-Nuia 1992 PG 25 18.20
34 Aleksander Rebane Viljandi 1978 M 190 18.21
35 Siim Kambek Polli 1988 NO 218 18.27
36 Liisa Liesment Viljandi 1993 NE 103  18.37
37 Hanno Priks Viljandi 1963 MV 47  18.40
38 Ivo Karilaid Tabasalu 1973 M 60 18.44
39 Kaja Vals Tallinn 1968 N 126 18.45
40 AleksanderRahnel K.-Nuia 1994 PG 43 18.54
41 Katrin Kutt K.-Nuia 1991 NE 44 18.55
42 Aivar Laane Tabasalu 1968 M 187 18.57
43 Andres Torim Karksi 1963 MV 41 18.58
44 Margus Purtsak K.-Nuia 1967 MV 139 19.09
45 Andres Kiisler Viljandi 1972 M 156 19.12
46 Veiko Juris Viljandi 1973 M 22 19.15
47 Tdnu Tammemae Viljandi 1975 M 222 19.17
48 Henari Reinbach K.-Nuia 1987 M 151 19.18
49 Anneli Vaher Viljandi "Staier" 1986 N 71  19.19
50 Antti Kempi Tallinn 1979 M 294 19.22
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Ahto Part

Mati Katt
Marco Kahu
Ants Kuusik
Jaanus Johanson
Anti Kaljumae
Erki Luik
Ramon Kallas
Anneli Lenk
Aare Einsoo
Ants Suurmets
Tarmo Anton
Andres Liiviste
Margus Viisut
Janar Bernhardt
Eero Bergman
Marko Suurmagi
Rene Hallemaa
Mati Kallas
Alger Vedler
Erkki Koiv
Rinno Patune
Tarvo Saar
Riin Emajde
Meelis Atonen
Taavi Kase
Aivo Kaljumae
Juhan Anilane
Villem Kiitt
Erki Casar
Markus Horak
Imre Horak
Maido Martsik
Aivo Priks
Ilkka Kosila
Ragnar Atonen
Margus Terras
Ulo Kikas
Tuulike Valliste
Arvi Meidla
Kaspar Kull
Peeter Leskov
Liilia Keskila
Enn Lamp
Magnus Kase
Toénu Seill

Kert Varik
Veljo Liplap
Meelis Soomets
Martti Aru

Ardi Vister
Kaja Mulla

Polli

K.-Nuia

Polli

Viljandi "Staier"
Viljandi
Harju
Rakvere
Rakvere
Viljandi
Tartu

Karksi vald
Mustla
K.-Nuia
Parsti
K.Nuia
Viljandi
Viljandi
Viljandi
Viljandi
Tartu

Karksi vald
Abja-Paluoja
VUKK
Péltsamaa
Tallinn
K.-Nuia
Harju

Paistu
K.-Nuia
K.-Nuia
K.-Nuia
K.-Nuia
Viljandi "Jokker"
Viljandi
Soome
Tallinn
Viljandi VPG
Viljandi
Tallinn
Abja-Paluoja
Jogeva
K.-Nuia
Rapla

Harju
K.-Nuia
Muhu
K.-Nuia
K.-Nuia
Viljandi
Tallinn "Jooksuhullud"
Tallinn
Tallinn
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46
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28
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101
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65
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98
217
138
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131
271
137
150
53
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207
119
183
282
157
125
221
23
116
45
62
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118
123
167
184
141
79
67
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174
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220
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129
74
175
112
292
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20.21
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20.30
20.33
20.35
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20.43
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20.54
21.02
21.11
21.13
21.14
21.17
21.32
21.35
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21.47
2151
21.52
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22.04
22.08
22.09
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Lembit Lohe
Siim Jogi

Valdis Vilumets
Tarmo Tirp

Urjo Malksoo
Janek Luhadar
Heino Rull

Kerti Keskila
Janika Koskela
Meelis Kippasto
Annika Artla
Erkki Eikinen
Martin Loiv

Eivo Sepp

Tanel Kdiv
Mairo Pukk
Karin Kallas
Innar Vilumets
Mati Ruukel

Ave Toomingas
Iimar Kadaja
Toomas Ronk
Heiki Kraus
Harri kink
Ingmar Aru

Hain Lamp

Birgit Hromenkov
Kristjan Jassik
Lembit Kago
Rene Mainsoo
Enn sarv

Anne Pals

Berit Hromenkov
Andres Keerd
IiImar Raag
Andres Arro
Leiger Remmelgas
Rein Kraus

Kert Annuk
Hans Erik Atonen
Jana Karilaid
Rahel Kallas
Kaarel KrjutSkov
Eero llves
Henrette Reinbach
Kaja Ldiv

Kadi Subi
Lembit Ounloo
Helmut Hallemaa
Kristy Kaljumae
Viktor Krolov
Kairi Asu

Tallinn
K.-Nuia
K.-Nuia
Tallinn
Abja-Paluoja
Polli

Lilli
Rapla
Soome
Tartu
K.-Nuia
Tallinn
Viljandi
K.-Nuia
Karksi vald
K.-Nuia
Rakvere
K.-Nuia
K.-Nuia
Harju
K.-Nuia
Viljandi
Paide
EMU

Tallinn "Jooksuhullud"

Harju

Polli
Tallinn
K.-Nuia
Viljandi
Karksi vald
Tallinn
Polli
Tallinn
Saaremaa
K.-Nuia
Karksi
Tartu
K.-Nuia
Tallinn
Tabasalu
Rakvere
K.-Nuia
K.-Nuia
K.-Nuia
Viljandi
Viljandi
"Hermes" j.k.
Viljandi
Harju

Polli
Viljandimaa
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155
142
85
66
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132
122
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22.15
22.16
22.20
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22.43
22.48
22.50
22.52
22.53
22.57
22.59
23.01
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23.14
23.16
23.19
23.23
23.37
23.38
23.39
23.40
23.44
23.45
23.46
23.48
23.53
23.58
24.05
24.08
24.19
24.20
24.25
24.33
24.36
24.37
24.38
24.39
24.46
24.47
24.49
24,52
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Jaan Vehlmann
Peeter Kutser

Erich-Martin Torjus

Riho Kiisler
Riho Liiber
Agor Torim

Ulo Tuvi

Merli Gilden
Vahur Kiisler
Helene Tambet
Anella Torim
Elika Kupits
Kiivit Reelika
Merike Org
Helen Rebane
Kristi Paavel
Raiko Velbaum
Silja Kask
Daire GorjatSko
Thamer Musbah
Kristjan Savo
Anti Vutt
Tauno Sémmer
Evelin Lauk
Kervin Kull
Marko Pukk
Almar Kalam
Kati Kuusk
Maria Andrejeva
Alari Pilt
Eve-Ly Eirand
Hardo Koiv
Merle Torim
Siim Teder
Erko Kuper
Triin Heinaste
Argo Kangro
Urve Baldnski
Merle Mets
Annika Kaus
Kristjan Ldiv
Veiko Ilvanov
Kristjan Kutt
Kerli Asu

Mare Torim
Uku Torjus
Kersti Harm
Kersti Kippasto
Elvis Pirg
Oliver Giske
Marje Kutser
Kristel Laansoo

Tallinn
Viimsi
Kohila
Viljandi
K.-Nuia
K.-Nuia
Viljandimaa
Tallinn
Paistu vald
Viljandi
K.-Nuia
Viljandimaa
Tartu
Viljandi
Polli
K.-Nuia
K.-Nuia
K.-Nuia
K.-Nuia
USA
Kohila
Tallinn
K.-Nuia
Tallinn
Jogeva
Viljandi
Tallinn
Polli
Harju
K.-Nuia
Viljandi
K.-Nuia
Karksi

C.R.Jakobsoni G.

K.-Nuia
Paide
Abja-Paluoja
Viljandi
K.-Nuia
Tallinn
Vérumaa
Tallinn
K.-Nuia
Viljandimaa
Karksi
Kohila
Viljandi
Tartu
K.-Nuia
K.-Nuia
Viimsi
Viljandi
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36
78
210
113
154
308
39
111
161
135
307
86
306
115
295
199
162
128
130
201
211
212
195
200
90
279
299
159
171
99
134
94
109
169
192
275
21
301
198
293
205
76
110
87
40
69
197
206
57
201
70
191
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24.54
24.55
24.56
25.06
25.12
25.13
25.14
25.16
25.17
25.21
25.23
25.26
25.27
25.28
25.29
25.46
25.48
25.51
25.52
25.53
25.54
26.02
26.06
26.08
26.11
26.12
26.26
26.27
26.29
26.30
26.31
26.44
26.50
26.51
27.00
27.01
27.02
27.07
27.09
27.14
27.17
27.23
27.28
27.29
27.34
27.38
27.40
27.42
27.46
28.12
28.43



207 Ivor Piir Jogeva 1995 P 91 28.49
208 Indrek Piir Jogeva 1971 M 92 2852
209 Margus Saareluht Karksi vald 1982 M 55  29.15
Johanna-Liisa

210 Jarveldine Tartu 1995 T 274  29.17
211 Angelika Lebedev Karksi vald 1985 N 145 29.18
212  Andri Kaljumae Harju 1996 P 73  29.19
213 Hannele Kutser Viimsi 1960 NV 77  29.50
214  Mariliis Rood K.-Nuia 1996 T 72 29.53
215 Johanna Ronk Viljandi 1995 T 152 30.21
216 Anu Vélba Tallinn 1974 N 148 30.36
217 Elo Selirand Tallinn 1975 N 147 30.42
218 Andreas S66nurm Tallinn 1996 P 166 31.12
219 Kert Vallas K.-Nuia 1991 NO 196 31.31
220 Andres Kaleviste Lilli 1991 NO 296 31.46
221 Asti Sosi Viljandi 1979 N 278 32.05
222  Martin Sarv Karksi 1991 NO 81 32.20
223 Argo Odvel K.-Nuia 1992 PG 104 32.21
224 Toomas-Karl Oidemaa K.-Nuia 1997 P 297 32.35
225 Elo Rannik Tallinn 1980 N 304 33.09
226 Evelin Anja Tartu 1974 N 177 33.23
227 Krista Rammo Tallinn 1975 N 300 33.28
228 Elona Islamova Valgamaa 1989 NE 160 33.53
229 Svetlana Islamova Karksi vald 1985 N 56 34.10
230 Sven Rank Parnumaa 1982 M 193 36.25
231  Airi Kukk Viljandi 1985 N 176 38.01
232 Triin Tae K.-Nuia 1986 165

233 Garmen Martsik Viljandi 1978 285

234  Luule Karilaid Viljandi 1968 283

235 AnnalLeena Tae K.-Nuia 1998 164 =
236 Ene Tae K.-Nuia 1962 163 S
237  Ljubov Laane K.-Nuia 1945 188 o
238  Asta Olender Tallinn 1946 34 =
239  Helmi Rilisak K.-Nuia 1937 298 >
240 Ado Takis Tallinn 1940 33 %‘
241 Vassilina Kostjuk "Hermes" j.k. 1977 268 gj
242  Julia Duplin "Hermes" j.k. 1977 270 2
243 Lennart Anvelt Tallinn 1943 82 <
244 Estelle Ant Tallinn 1954 181

245 Helle Vehlman Tallinn 1947 35

246 Mai-Kulla lluméae "Hermes" j.k. 1941 32




